
EXHIBIT 4 

Case 3:21-cv-09773-JD   Document 25-5   Filed 02/11/22   Page 1 of 6Case 3:21-cv-09773-JD Document 25-5 Filed 02/11/22 Page 1 of6

EXHIBIT 4

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT 7 

Case 3:21-cv-09773-JD   Document 25-5   Filed 02/11/22   Page 2 of 6Case 3:21-cv-09773-JD Document 25-5 Filed 02/11/22 Page 2 of 6

EXHIBIT 7

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

1 
Case No. 18-CV-04523-LHK    

JUDGMENT 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
n
it

ed
 S

ta
te

s 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
o
u
rt

 

N
o
rt

h
er

n
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

o
f 

C
al

if
o
rn

ia
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

 

 
VOIP-PAL.COM, INC., 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

 
TWITTER INC., 

Defendant. 

 

Case No. 18-CV-04523-LHK    
 
JUDGMENT 

 

 

 

On March 25, 2019, the Court granted Defendant’s omnibus motion to dismiss. ECF No. 

82. The Court ruled that the asserted claims of U.S. Patent Nos. 8,542,815 and 9,179,005 are 

invalid under 35 U.S.C. § 101. Accordingly, the Clerk shall enter judgment in favor of Defendant. 

The Clerk shall close the file. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

Dated: March 25, 2019 

______________________________________ 

LUCY H. KOH 
United States District Judge 

 

Case 3:21-cv-09773-JD   Document 25-5   Filed 02/11/22   Page 3 of 6

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

1 
Case No. 18-CV-06054-LHK    

JUDGMENT 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
n
it

ed
 S

ta
te

s 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
o
u
rt

 

N
o
rt

h
er

n
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

o
f 

C
al

if
o
rn

ia
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

 

 
VOIP-PAL.COM, INC., 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

 
VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES, LLC, 
et al., 

Defendant. 
 

Case No. 18-CV-06054-LHK    
 
JUDGMENT 

 

 

 

On March 25, 2019, the Court granted Defendant’s omnibus motion to dismiss. ECF No. 

133. The Court ruled that the asserted claims of U.S. Patent Nos. 8,542,815 and 9,179,005 are 

invalid under 35 U.S.C. § 101. Accordingly, the Clerk shall enter judgment in favor of Defendant. 

The Clerk shall close the file. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

Dated: March 25, 2019 

______________________________________ 

LUCY H. KOH 
United States District Judge 

 

Case 3:21-cv-09773-JD   Document 25-5   Filed 02/11/22   Page 4 of 6

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

1 
Case No. 18-CV-06177-LHK    

JUDGMENT 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
n
it

ed
 S

ta
te

s 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
o
u
rt

 

N
o
rt

h
er

n
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

o
f 

C
al

if
o
rn

ia
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

 

 
VOIP-PAL.COM, INC., 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

 
AT&T CORP, 

Defendant. 

 

Case No. 18-CV-06177-LHK    
 
JUDGMENT 

 

 

 

On March 25, 2019, the Court granted Defendant’s omnibus motion to dismiss. ECF No. 

75. The Court ruled that the asserted claims of U.S. Patent Nos. 8,542,815 and 9,179,005 are 

invalid under 35 U.S.C. § 101. Accordingly, the Clerk shall enter judgment in favor of Defendant. 

The Clerk shall close the file. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

Dated: March 25, 2019 

______________________________________ 

LUCY H. KOH 
United States District Judge 

 

Case 3:21-cv-09773-JD   Document 25-5   Filed 02/11/22   Page 5 of 6

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Real-Time Litigation Alerts
	� Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time  

alerts and advanced team management tools built for  
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

	� Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, 
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research
	� With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native 

docket research platform finds what other services can’t. 
Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC  
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

	� Identify arguments that have been successful in the past 
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited  
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips
	� Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,  

opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

	� Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are  
always at your fingertips.

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more  

informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of 

knowing you’re on top of things.

Explore Litigation 
Insights

®

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD?  |  sales@docketalarm.com  |  1-866-77-FASTCASE

API
Docket Alarm offers a powerful API 
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to 
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS
Build custom dashboards for your 
attorneys and clients with live data 
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal  
tasks like conflict checks, document 
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks 
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND  
LEGAL VENDORS
Sync your system to PACER to  
automate legal marketing.


