EXHIBIT 4

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>. Case 3:21-cv-09773-JD Document 25-5 Filed 02/11/22 Page 2 of 6

EXHIBIT 7

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

		Case 3:21-cv-09773-JD Document 25-5	5 Filed 02/11/22 Page 3 of 6				
	1						
	2						
	3						
	4						
	5						
	6						
	7						
	8	UNITED STATES	DISTRICT COURT				
	9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA					
	10						
	11	SAN JOSE DIVISION					
rt nia	12	VOIP-PAL.COM, INC.,	Case No. 18-CV-04523-LHK				
tates District Court District of Californi	13	Plaintiff,	JUDGMENT				
strict of Ca	14	v.					
es Di strict	15	TWITTER INC.,					
United States District Court Northern District of California	16	Defendant.					
United S Vorthern I	17						
Ρź	18	On March 25, 2019, the Court granted Defendant's omnibus motion to dismiss. ECF No.					
	19	82. The Court ruled that the asserted claims of U.S. Patent Nos. 8,542,815 and 9,179,005 are					
	20	invalid under 35 U.S.C. § 101. Accordingly, the Clerk shall enter judgment in favor of Defendant.					
	21	The Clerk shall close the file.					
	22 22	IT IS SO ORDERED.					
	23 24	Dated: March 25, 2019					
	24 25	Dated. March 23, 2019	Lucy H. Koh				
	23 26		LUCY 9 . KOH				
	20 27		Jnited States District Judge				
	20		1				
DOCKET							
A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .							

		Case 3:21-cv-09773-JD Document 25-	5 Filed 02/11/22	Page 4 of 6	
	1				
	2				
	3				
	4				
	5				
	6				
	7				
	8	UNITED STATES	DISTRICT COUR	Т	
	9				
	10	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
	11	SAN JOSE DIVISION			
t iia	12	VOIP-PAL.COM, INC.,	Case No. 18-CV	/-06054-LHK	
Cour liforn	13	Plaintiff,	JUDGMENT		
United States District Court Northern District of California	14	v.			
	15	VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES, LLC,			
	16	et al., Defendant.			
Inited	17				
U No	18	On March 25, 2019, the Court granted Defendant's omnibus motion to dismiss. ECF No.			
	19	133. The Court ruled that the asserted claims of U.S. Patent Nos. 8,542,815 and 9,179,005 are			
	20	invalid under 35 U.S.C. § 101. Accordingly, the Clerk shall enter judgment in favor of Defendant.			
	21	The Clerk shall close the file.			
	22	IT IS SO ORDERED.			
	23				
	24	Dated: March 25, 2019		V. O	
	25		Jucy H.	Koh	
	26		LUCY 9 . KOH United States Distri	ct Judge	
	27				
		(FT			
	A	R M Find authenticated court documents wit	hout watermarks at	docketalarm.com.	

		Case 3:21-cv-09773-JD Document 25-5	5 Filed 02/11/22	Page 5 of 6			
	1						
	2						
	3						
	4						
	5						
	6						
	7						
	8	UNITED STATES	DISTRICT COUR	Т			
	9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA					
	10						
	11	SAN JOSE DIVISION					
nia	12	VOIP-PAL.COM, INC.,	Case No. 18-CV	7-06177-LHK			
tates District Court District of Californi	13	Plaintiff,	JUDGMENT				
strict of Ca	14	v.					
es Di strict	15	AT&T CORP,					
United States District Court Northern District of California	16	Defendant.					
United S Vorthern I	17						
D UZ	18	On March 25, 2019, the Court granted Defendant's omnibus motion to dismiss. ECF No.					
	19	75. The Court ruled that the asserted claims of U.S. Patent Nos. 8,542,815 and 9,179,005 are					
	20	invalid under 35 U.S.C. § 101. Accordingly, the Clerk shall enter judgment in favor of Defendant.					
	21	The Clerk shall close the file.					
	22	IT IS SO ORDERED.					
	23						
	24	Dated: March 25, 2019	here H	Koh			
	25	- I	LUCY R. KOH				
	26 27	Ţ	United States Distri	ct Judge			
	27		1				
DOCKET							
A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .							

DOCKET A L A R M



Explore Litigation Insights

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time alerts** and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.